District has authorized the finance director to assign fund balance.  Unlike commitments, assignments
generally only exist temporarily.

The Internal Accounts’ policy is to expend resources in the following order:  restricted, committed,
assigned, and unassigned.

Note 2 - Change in Accounting Principle

During the year ended June 30, 2021, the Internal Accounts adopted new accounting guidance by
implementing the provisions of GASB Statement No. 84, Fiduciary Activities, which established criteria for
identifying and reporting fiduciary activities.  The Internal Accounts previously reported the activity of
school internal accounts as a fiduciary fund.  Beginning in fiscal year 2020-2021, such activity has been
more appropriately reported in a special revenue fund due to the degree of administrative involvement
(defined primarily as degree of spending control) maintained by the School Board.  Beginning fund balance
has been restated to reflect this change as follows:

Fund Balance, July 1, 2020, as Previously Reported $ -
 Change In Accounting Principle  3,667,822
Fund Balance, July 1, 2020, as Restated $ 3,667,822

SUPPLEMENTARY INFORMATION

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 79,361$   257,213$   (197,914)$   (106)$   138,554$

Music 3,435   2,811   (1,915)   -   4,331

Classes 12,815   19,718   (27,541)   -   4,992

Clubs 245,478   110,012   (122,426)   15,387   248,451

Departments 83,763   47,236   (41,538)   9,483   98,944

Trusts 41,646   20,738   (22,782)   (6)   39,596

General 51,135   15,641   (12,615)   (24,758)   29,403

Total 517,633$   473,369$   (426,731)$   -$   564,271$

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

F.W. Buchholz High School

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

8

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 148,564$   93,745$   (115,564)$   (29)$   126,716$

Music 1,618   140   (825)   -   933

Classes 1,287   9,148   (8,796)   (950)   689

Clubs 33,603   6,189   (7,353)   -   32,439

Departments 97,869   40,533   (52,785)   (77)   85,540

Trusts 42,219   29,506   (27,239)   542   45,028

School Store 200   -   -   -   200

General 38,537   5,535   (15,562)   514   29,024

Total 363,897$   184,796$   (228,124)$   -$   320,569$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Eastside High School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

9

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 88,148$   110,836$   (97,146)$   215$   102,053$

Music 465   100   (135)   -   430

Classes 7,683   15,468   (9,628)   (201)   13,322

Clubs 42,235   19,304   (16,800)   798   45,537

Departments 63,802   32,367   (26,629)   360   69,900

Trusts 97,864   57,658   (48,167)   (357)   106,998

School Store 3,392   -   -   33   3,425

General 33,779   11,255   (8,240)   (848)   35,946

Total 337,368$   246,988$   (206,745)$   -$   377,611$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Gainesville High School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

10

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 36,001$   77,307$   (75,028)$   -$   38,280$

Classes 1,343   4,236   (2,740)   -   2,839

Clubs 1,100   212   (437)   -   875

Departments 1,631   3,655   (1,679)   -   3,607

Trusts 19,477   29,077   (21,438)   -   27,116

School Store -   -   -   -   -

General 11,730   313   (2,567)   -   9,476

Total 71,282$   114,800$   (103,889)$   -$   82,193$

Hawthorne Middle/High School

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

11

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Clubs 4,398$   10,180$   (1,281)$   (3,747)$   9,550$

Departments 60,593   11,521   (16,750)   (596)   54,768

Trusts 2,059   1,841   (1,724)   (1,132)   1,044

General 12,553   427   (2,534)   5,475   15,921

Total 79,603$   23,969$   (22,289)$   -$   81,283$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

W.T. Loften High School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

12

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 100,624$   109,660$   (83,990)$   (1)$   126,293$

Music 731   37   (12)   -   756

Classes 1,048   12,280   (5,242)   -   8,086

Clubs 7,839   2,946   (2,691)   (1,244)   6,850

Departments 39,337   45,949   (22,391)   (841)   62,054

Trusts 31,879   17,291   (8,138)   (7,169)   33,863

General 18,293   2,145   (5,498)   9,255   24,195

Total 199,751$   190,308$   (127,962)$   -$   262,097$

Newberry High School

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

13

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 82,504$   168,476$   (157,133)$   2,135$   95,982$

Classes 15,981   11,947   (20,697)   6,750   13,981

Clubs 25,515   23,040   (17,485)   (411)   30,659

Departments 57,715   26,742   (25,576)   (6,493)   52,388

Trusts 57,466   57,820   (41,094)   (1,981)   72,211

School Store 701   -   -   -   701

General 31,460   22,936   (2,421)   -   51,975

Total 271,342$   310,961$   (264,406)$   -$   317,897$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Santa Fe High School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

14

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 7,535$   781$   (450)$   470$   8,336$

Music 805   720   -   -   1,525

Classes 26,212   -   (4,297)   -   21,915

Clubs 2,326   -   -   -   2,326

Departments 6,581   17,774   (15,621)   -   8,734

Trusts 6,893   50,230   (45,452)   (470)   11,201

General 213   50   (125)   -   138

Total 50,565$   69,555$   (65,945)$   -$   54,175$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Howard W. Bishop Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

15

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 7,228$   3,113$   (1,744)$   -$   8,597$

Music 82   -   -   -   82

Classes 4,328   1,692   (4,661)   (90)   1,269

Clubs 7,988   1,383   (2,310)   -   7,061

Departments 21,956   11,745   (12,200)   (237)   21,264

Trusts 17,323   6,356   (8,799)   (55)   14,825

General 11,398   -   (1,465)   382   10,315

Total 70,303$   24,289$   (31,179)$   -$   63,413$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Fort Clarke Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

16

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 8,764$   7,913$   (7,703)$   -$   8,974$

Music 151   -   (40)   -   111

Classes 27,948   1,865   (2,114)   -   27,699

Clubs 3,068   240   (1,124)   40   2,224

Departments 34,718   6,678   (8,169)   (558)   32,669

Trusts 13,429   6,042   (10,145)   -   9,326

General 11,613   2,145   (2,879)   518   11,397

Total 99,691$   24,883$   (32,174)$   -$   92,400$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Kanapaha Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

17

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 13,646$   9,105$   (15,030)$   3,000$   10,721$

Music 133   -   -   -   133

Classes 5,947   400   (541)   -   5,806

Clubs 4,125   4,393   (4,340)   -   4,178

Departments 12,969   1,700   (1,227)   -   13,442

Trusts 17,542   18,906   (18,068)   (3,000)   15,380

General 5,515   1,169   (3,978)   -   2,706

Total 59,877$   35,673$   (43,184)$   -$   52,366$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Abraham Lincoln Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

18

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 7,170$   1,244$   (733)$   -$   7,681$

Music 215   -   -   -   215

Classes 5,171   -   (629)   (60)   4,482

Clubs 1,428   100   (34)   (333)   1,161

Departments 12,437   2,718   (3,904)   -   11,251

Trusts 4,579   2,553   (2,215)   241   5,158

School Store 249   -   (249)   -   -

General 5,846   3,021   (717)   152   8,302

Total 37,095$   9,636$   (8,481)$   -$   38,250$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

A.L. Mebane Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

19

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 16,766$   4,139$   (4,028)$   -$   16,877$

Music 805   -   (234)   -   571

Classes 2,177   3,100   (1,948)   -   3,329

Clubs 18,348   7,560   (7,992)   -   17,916

Departments 33,537   18,729   (24,961)   -   27,305

Trusts 64,560   15,085   (19,810)   -   59,835

School Store 1,612   -   -   -   1,612

General 15,274   5,681   (5,045)   -   15,910

Total 153,079$   54,294$   (64,018)$   -$   143,355$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Oak View Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

20

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 4,195$   508$   (2,608)$   -$   2,095$

Classes 6,868   1,370   (1,195)   -   7,043

Clubs 1,882   3,010   (2,700)   -   2,192

Departments 4,978   2,217   (208)   -   6,987

Trusts 7,689   2,987   (4,053)   -   6,623

General 2,965   -   -   -   2,965

Total 28,577$   10,092$   (10,764)$   -$   27,905$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Westwood Middle School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

21

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 216$   395$   (546)$   (65)$   -$

Departments 2,638   4,123   (3,859)   16   2,918

Trusts 8,310   17,672   (4,444)   (159)   21,379

General 2,815   1,402   (2,162)   208   2,263

Total 13,979$   23,592$   (11,011)$   -$   26,560$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Alachua Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

22

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 2,845$   -$   (1,218)$   -$   1,627$

Clubs 3,921   5,766   (7,709)   -   1,978

Departments 6,299   9,228   (11,103)   -   4,424

Trusts 3,973   3,121   (3,169)   -   3,925

General 24,229   267   (447)   -   24,049

Total 41,267$   18,382$   (23,646)$   -$   36,003$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Archer Community School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

23

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Music 139$   -$   (139)$   -$   -$

Classes 20,249   6,220   (5,064)   250   21,655

Clubs 4,408   7,673   (4,188)   (525)   7,368

Departments 17,528   19,019   (19,341)   -   17,206

Trusts 10,304   4,651   (3,167)   (235)   11,553

General 8,177   4,348   (893)   510   12,142

Total 60,805$   41,911$   (32,792)$   -$   69,924$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Lawton Chiles Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

24

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 1,180$   300$   (57)$   -$   1,423$

Clubs 96   -   -   -   96

Trusts 2,379   1,013   (3,751)   -   (359)

General 6,517   -   -   -   6,517

Total 10,172$   1,313$   (3,808)$   -$   7,677$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Duval Early Learning Academy

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

25

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 3,151$   700$   (1,018)$   -$   2,833$

Clubs 4,963   75   (178)   (874)   3,986

Departments 857   3,528   (2,186)   118   2,317

Trusts 6,133   9,166   (8,581)   (118)   6,600

General 737   194   (959)   874   846

Total 15,841$   13,663$   (12,922)$   -$   16,582$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Stephen Foster Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

26

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 3,091$   -$   -$   -$   3,091$

Clubs 2,268   200   (1,076)   -   1,392

Departments 5,458   150   (489)   -   5,119

Trusts 5,990   11,857   (7,901)   -   9,946

General 14,150   1,277   (471)   -   14,956

Total 30,957$   13,484$   (9,937)$   -$   34,504$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Glen Springs Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

27

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Music 708$   -$   -$   -$   708$

Classes 1,623   1,643   (15)   -   3,251

Clubs -   -   -   -   -

Departments 26,849   10,106   (7,530)   -   29,425

Trusts 1,042   2,653   (980)   -   2,715

General 10,804   129   (5,705)   -   5,228

Total 41,026$   14,531$   (14,230)$   -$   41,327$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Hidden Oak Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

28

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Athletics 1,488$   4,928$   (3,504)$   -$   2,912$

Classes 9,528   1,378   (782)   -   10,124

Clubs 2,274   451   (449)   -   2,276

Departments 19,562   6,343   (8,753)   -   17,152

Trusts 6,596   888   (1,423)   -   6,061

General 9,434   2,541   (6,271)   -   5,704

Total 48,882$   16,529$   (21,182)$   -$   44,229$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

High Springs Community School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

29

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 2,006$   1,722$   (1,364)$   -$   2,364$

Departments 2,261   420   (453)   -   2,228

Trusts 5,998   6,892   (9,849)   (7)   3,034

General 420   112   (191)   7   348

Total 10,685$   9,146$   (11,857)$   -$   7,974$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Idylwild Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

30

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 138$   -$   -$   -$   138$

Clubs 65   500   (448)   -   117

Departments 12,298   3,292   (6,542)   -   9,048

Trusts 3,366   4,343   (4,398)   -   3,311

General 9,137   9,782   (65)   -   18,854

Total 25,004$   17,917$   (11,453)$   -$   31,468$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

W.W. Irby Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

31

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 2,695$   243$   (442)$   -$   2,496$

Departments 1,859   852   (1,140)   -   1,571

Trusts 7,911   21,203   (14,291)   -   14,823

General 12,485   -   (473)   -   12,012

Total 24,950$   22,298$   (16,346)$   -$   30,902$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Lake Forest Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

32

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 3,515$   -$   (86)$   -$   3,429$

Departments 22,319   7,175   (6,760)   -   22,734

Trusts 8,178   3,289   (2,320)   -   9,147

General 51,461   3,799   (3,841)   -   51,419

Total 85,473$   14,263$   (13,007)$   -$   86,729$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Littlewood Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

33

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Music 329$   -$   -$   -$   329$

Classes 18,180   722   (1,783)   -   17,119

Clubs 76,287   37,500   (28,035)   -   85,752

Departments 33,182   12,371   (10,964)   -   34,589

Trusts 20,176   4,348   (6,543)   -   17,981

General 23,367   70   (6,171)   -   17,266

Total 171,521$   55,011$   (53,496)$   -$   173,036$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

Meadowbrook Elementary School

34

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 848$   -$   -$   -$   848$

Clubs 419   -   (223)   -   196

Departments 2,710   54   -   -   2,764

Trusts 10,222   11,692   (2,300)   -   19,614

General 3,030   -   (111)   -   2,919

Total 17,229$   11,746$   (2,634)$   -$   26,341$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

W.A. Metcalfe Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

35

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 4,588$   1,620$   (1,376)$   -$   4,832$

Clubs 224   -   (224)   -   -

Departments 16,985   4,490   (4,549)   (46)   16,880

Trusts 28,125   20,867   (28,730)   (51)   20,211

School Store -   -   -   -   -

General 23,175   1,648   (51)   97   24,869

Total 73,097$   28,625$   (34,930)$   -$   66,792$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Newberry Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

36

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 6,107$   505$   (456)$   -$   6,156$

Clubs 2,382   -   (788)   -   1,594

Departments 10,232   4,456   (5,305)   -   9,383

Trusts 16,657   3,799   (8,139)   58   12,375

General 38,976   839   (1,430)   (58)   38,327

Total 74,354$   9,599$   (16,118)$   -$   67,835$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

C.W. Norton Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

37

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 8,701$   211$   (1,613)$   (211)$   7,088$

Clubs 17,834   130   (15,141)   467   3,290

Departments 5,434   8,283   (3,405)   -   10,312

Trusts 18,145   2,002   (3,513)   (256)   16,378

General 36,665   486   (5,898)   -   31,253

Total 86,779$   11,112$   (29,570)$   -$   68,321$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Carolyn Beatrice Parker Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

38

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 2,468$   -$   -$   (38)$   2,430$

Clubs 333   67   -   -   400

Departments 2,776   56   (708)   -   2,124

Trusts 23,366   25,173   (18,555)   -   29,984

General 2,446   34   (704)   38   1,814

Total 31,389$   25,330$   (19,967)$   -$   36,752$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

M.K. Rawlings Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

39

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 673$   -$   -$   -$   673$

Clubs -   -   -   -   -

Departments 2,085   3,176   (2,719)   -   2,542

Trusts 11,811   12,845   (11,310)   -   13,346

General 6,523   600   (1,195)   -   5,928

Total 21,092$   16,621$   (15,224)$   -$   22,489$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Chester Shell Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

40

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 12,582$   827$   (2,092)$   -$   11,317$

Clubs 2,920   9,326   (9,359)   (91)   2,796

Departments 3,562   948   (46)   -   4,464

Trusts 15,190   3,545   (7,961)   5,518   16,292

General 17,548   12,233   (6,794)   (5,427)   17,560

Total 51,802$   26,879$   (26,252)$   -$   52,429$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

William S. Talbot Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

41

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 4,673$   -$   -$   -$   4,673$

Departments 4,771   2,007   (1,948)   -   4,830

Trusts 8,655   4,791   (3,478)   -   9,968

General 24,618   193   (281)   -   24,530

Total 42,717$   6,991$   (5,707)$   -$   44,001$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Myra Terwilliger Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

42

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 8,905$   -$   (887)$   -$   8,018$

Clubs 1,736   1,969   (2,001)   -   1,704

Departments 15,936   12,261   (9,927)   (50)   18,220

Trusts 2,906   11,773   (13,870)   -   809

General 33,189   3,069   (20,285)   50   16,023

Total 62,672$   29,072$   (46,970)$   -$   44,774$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Kimball Wiles Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

43

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Classes 7,917$   261$   (2,773)$   -$   5,405$

Clubs 91   -   -   -   91

Departments 7,213   2,423   (2,080)   -   7,556

Trusts 38,487   2,142   (9,610)   -   31,019

General 3,963   -   (346)   -   3,617

Total 57,671$   4,826$   (14,809)$   -$   47,688$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Joseph Williams Elementary School

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

44

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

Departments 110,653$   127,395$   (200,524)$   -$   37,524$

Trusts 97,416   6,678   -   -   104,094

General 3,678   -   -   -   3,678

Total 211,747$   134,073$   (200,524)$   -$   145,296$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND

SCHEDULE OF CHANGES IN FUND BALANCE

Camp Crystal Lake

FOR THE YEAR ENDED JUNE 30, 2021

45

Fund Balance Fund Balance

July 1, 2020 Revenues Expenditures Transfers June 30, 2021

General 47$   (47)$   -$   -$   -$

Total 47$   (47)$   -$   -$   -$

SCHOOL BOARD OF ALACHUA COUNTY SCHOOL INTERNAL ACCOUNTS

SPECIAL REVENUE FUND